



## Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited

**Date: 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2024**

To,  
The BSE Limited  
Corporate Service Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

**Scrip Code: 531652**

**ISIN: INE528C01018**

**Sub: Submission of newspaper publications of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III and Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith the copies of today's newspapers ('The Echo of India, Kolkata' And 'Arthik Lipi') in which the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 were published.

We request you to disseminate the above information on your website as you may deem appropriate.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For, **Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited.**

Rashmi Chandrakant Vartak  
(DIN 10259700)  
Whole time Director

Encl.: As above

Regd. Office Plot No. 62, Tower - II, 12th Floor, Salt Lake, Millennium City Information Technology Park,  
Sector- V, Block DN, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700064

Tel : 033-22150034/www.twfil.com/investor.thirdwave@gmail.com/CIN:L15100WB1989PLC046886

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, Md. Sohail Rana, S/o. Mijanur Rahaman residing at Vill: Nazir Mahalderpara, P.O.- Habaspur, P.S.- Bhagwanga, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal declare that my wife's original name shall henceforth be known as Rabeya Khatun which is written and recorded in her Aadhaar and PAN Card and his Death Certificate but, in my Passport vide no. K8119046, my wife's name is wrongly recorded as Rabeya Bibi. As declared in the Court of Ld J.M./J.M. Addl (1st Class)/S.D.E.M at Berhampore, Murshidabad vide Affidavit No. 59843 on dt. 28/05/2024 Rabeya Khatun and Rabeya Bibi is the same and one identical person.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, Saumya Asmal (New name) previously called Saumya Gupta (Old name) W/o Faiz Asmal R/o 2/ A, Amartalla Lane, P.O. & P.S. Burrabazar, Kolkata - 700011, West Bengal, India, declare that, as per the affidavit before the Notary Public at Alipore, South 24 Parganas on dt. 29/05/2024 I have changed my surname from Gupta to Asmal, which is my husband's surname. Saumya Asmal (new name) and Saumya Gupta (former & abandoned name) is the same and one identical person.

**M/S RADHIKA TRADERS & INVESTORS LTD.**  
16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001  
CIN - L67120WB1986PLC040734  
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@bipsari.com

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31.03.2024

Part - 1	Quarter ended 31.03.2024		Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Quarter ended 31.03.2023		Year ended 31.03.2024		Year ended 31.03.2023	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1. Total Income from operation	241794.00	332302.00	281723.00	1597769.00	1705448.00					
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-84822.00	-39134.00	12866.00	350822.00	265502.00					
3. Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-84822.00	-39134.00	12866.00	350822.00	265502.00					
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-84822.00	-39134.00	12866.00	350822.00	265502.00					
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-					
6. Equity Share Capital	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00	10000000.00					
7. Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	2307991.00	2014684.00					
8. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations Basic and diluted	-0.08	-0.04	0.01	0.35	0.27					

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
This is to inform the general public that Bank of Baroda, Balurghat Branch intends to extend the mortgage of the undermentioned properties which is presently mortgaged at Bank of Baroda, Balurghat Branch as security for a loan / credit facility requested by the owners. In case any one has got any right, title, interest, claims over the undermentioned properties, he / she / they is / are advised to approach the bank within 10 days along with necessary proof to submit their claim. If no response is received within 10 days it is presumed that the property is free of any further charge / claim, encumbrances and this Bank shall proceed with the mortgage.

**Details of Property No. I**  
Dist. Dakshin Dinajpur, P.S. - Gangarampur, Mouza - Ratanmala, J.L. No. 98, L.R. Khatian No. 925, L.R. Plot No. 1149, vide Deed No. 4172 for the year 2013 in the name of Mrs. Sujata Roy, area of land 0.71 acres. Bounded by - East - Donor Self, West - Mantu Oraw, North - Daniel Toppo, South 30 ft wide puca road

**Details of Property No. II**  
Dist. - Dakshin Dinajpur, P.S. - Gangarampur, Mouza - Ratanmala, J.L. No. 98, L.R. Khatian No. 922, L.R. Plot No. 1149, vide Deed No. 4956 for the year 2013 in the name of Mr Sankar Roy, area of land 0.6125 acres.

First Part of Schedule property (10 dec. of land) Bounded by - East - Joydeb Saha & others, West - Sujata Roy, North - Pond, South - 30 ft wide puca road.

Second Part of Schedule Property (51.25 dec. of land) Bounded by - East - Badal Basak, West - Sujata Roy & Pond, North - Daniel Toppo, South - Pond

Sd/-  
Bisud Chatterjee  
Advocate  
Bank of Baroda

**LOST & FOUND**  
This is notified for general information that my original chain Deed (Patta) Bering No 22, dated 14.11.2006, in the name of Ashalata Das, Shibendra Narayan Road, Vivekananda Paluy, Ward No. 08, P.O. & Dist. Cooch Behar-736101 is missing. If anybody find please let us know or if any bank or financial institution have mortgage this document please contact us within 7 days from the date of publication - Bikram Dey, M-9434186518, Mrityunjay Mitra, M-9002387755 & Bipul Goswami, M-8436148848

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, Md. Sohail Rana, S/o. Mijanur Rahaman residing at Vill: Nazir Mahalderpara, P.O.- Habaspur, P.S.- Bhagwanga, Dist.- Murshidabad, West Bengal, declare that my father's name shall henceforth be known as Mijanur Rahaman which is written and recorded in my Aadhaar and PAN Card and his Death Certificate but, in my Passport vide no. K8119046 & my WBBME Certificate, my father's name is wrongly recorded as Mijanur Rahaman. As declared in the Court of Ld J.M./J.M. Addl (1st Class)/S.D.E.M at Berhampore, Murshidabad vide Affidavit No. 59844 on dt. 28/05/2024 Mijanur Rahaman and Mijanur Rahaman both are same and one identical person.

**Change of Name**  
I, Rani Begam alias Ayesha Tabassum (Old Name) D/o. Mohammad Alamgir W/o. Mohammad Shafiqullah residing at Q-252/A, Dewan Bagan Road, Garden Reach S.O., Kolkata, W.B-700024, India shall henceforth be known as Rani Begum (New Name) as declared before the Notary Public Kolkata vide affidavit Dated 30.05.2024. Rani Begam and Ayesha Tabassum (Old Name) and Rani Begum (New Name) all are same and one identical person.

**SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN : L45209WB1984PLC038094 | Ph : +91 33 2231 1401, 4001 7439  
Regd Office : 14, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata-700001, Email: Corporate@rediffmail.com

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Year Ended 31st March, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1. a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	13.26	3.55	14.06	20.45	2.88		
b. Other Operating Income	13.26	3.55	14.07	20.45	2.88		
2. Expenditure	-	-	0.45	0.45	(1.94)		
a. Increase/decrease in Stock in Trade	-	-	0.45	0.45	0.45		
b. Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	0.45	0.45	0.45		
c. Employees Cost	3.08	3.87	3.04	12.30	11.95		
d. Depreciation	-	-	-	-	-		
e. Other expenditure	2.11	0.78	4.87	6.98	8.18		
Total	5.19	4.65	7.91	19.28	22.52		
3. Profit from operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	8.07	(1.10)	6.16	0.10	0.81		
4. Other Income	-	-	-	-	-		
5. Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	8.07	(1.10)	6.16	0.10	0.81		
6. Interest	-	-	-	-	-		
7. Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-		
8. Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6-7)	8.07	(1.10)	6.16	0.10	0.81		
9. Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-		
a. Current Tax Expenses	0.03	-	0.16	0.03	0.06		
Less: MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-		
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-9)	8.04	(1.10)	6.00	0.07	0.65		
10. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense (NIL))	-	-	-	-	-		
11. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (10-11)	8.04	(1.10)	6.00	0.07	0.65		
12. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	276.00	276.00	276.00	276.00	276.00		
13. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance Sheet of previous accounting year	64.88	56.84	64.81	64.88	64.81		
15. Earning per Share (EPS)	0.34	(0.03)	0.22	(0.10)	0.02		

Notes:  
1. The Company was incorporated on 22/10/1984 with the main object of trading & investing in shares & securities.  
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.

For Securities Development (India) Ltd.  
Varun Kumar Saraf  
Director  
DIN - 00420268

**PORT SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 21, Strand Road, Kolkata 700 001  
CIN : L3511WB1986PLC001667 | Phone No. (033) 22309601-04 22309606  
Website : www.portshippingcompanylimited.com; Email address: portshipping@bangurgroup.com

Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and the year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended						
		31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)					
1. Total Income from operations	1.72	3.63	1.35	22.42	2.78					
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.04	2.72	(2.86)	17.81	(6.05)					
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.04	2.72	(2.86)	17.81	(6.05)					
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.19	2.60	(2.70)	16.07	(5.49)					
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.19	2.60	(2.70)	16.07	(5.49)					
6. Equity Share Capital	52.84	52.84	52.84	52.84	52.84					
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	33.28	17.21					
8. Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised): (a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.23	0.49	(0.51)	3.04	(1.04)	0.23	0.49	(0.51)	3.04	(1.04)

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Full Financial Results for the year ended 31.03.2024 and Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Full Financial Results and Quarterly Results for 31.03.2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.portshippingcompanylimited.com By Order of the Board

For Port Shipping Company Limited  
Shyam Sundar Damani  
Director  
DIN: 03291155

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I ASOK HAJRA OF DAKSHIN KHALNA UTTAR MAJHPARA AMTA-2 ULUBERIA, HOWRAH. DECLARE BEFORE 1ST CLASS MAGISTRATE HOWRAH DT 28.05.2024 THAT MY CORRECT NAME IS ASOK HAJRA S/O S/MANIK HAZRA NOT ASHOK HAZRA S/O M HAZRA RECORDED IN MY DL NO WB-112005105935. THAT ASOK HAJRA & ASHOK HAZRA & MY FATHER M HAZRA MANIK HAZRA IS THE SAME AND ONE IDENTICAL PERSON.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, SEKH SHAKIL AHMED, S/O LATE MD AHMED, R/O ORBIT ASHWA, 2/1, HUSSAIN SHAH ROAD, TOWER-1, FLAT 6D, 6TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700023, P.S.- EKBALPore WOULD HENCEFORTH BE KNOWN AS SK SHAKIL AHMED BY VIRTUE OF AFFIDAVIT SWORN BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT KOLKATA ON 28.05.2024.

**AFFIDAVIT**  
I, Army No 5235952, Sepoy (Retd) - DIL BAHADUR GURUNG, of NIMBONG DIF, PO/PS/DIST KALIMPONG, declare vide affidavit No 2325 dated 30.05.2024 before Executive Magistrate, Kalimpong that as per Aadhar Card the correct name of my wife is DIL MAYA GURUNG but it has erroneously been recorded as DIL MAYA in my Army pension record. I intend to replace her name as DIL MAYA GURUNG from DIL MAYA in my Army pension record and that DIL MAYA GURUNG and DIL MAYA is one and same person.

**AFFIDAVIT**  
I, SHACHINDRA NATH TARAFDAR, S/o. Sahadeb Tarafdar, R/o Jorepaker, P.O. Sahudanghat, Binaguri, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin 735135 declare that my name is SHACHINDRA NATH TARAFDAR as recorded in my Voter Card. That I want to change my name as SHACHINANDAN DAS (BABAJI) instead of SHACHINDRA NATH TARAFDAR. That address will also be change as Suryasen Colony, Block E, Ward No. 34 of SMC, P.O. Bhaktinagar, P.S. NJP, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin 734007 instead of Jorepaker, P.O. Sahudanghat, Binaguri, P.S. Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, Pin 735135. Vide affidavit in the court of the Ld. Executive Magistrate at Jalpaiguri on 24.05.2024.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, ASHOK KUMAR JAIN S/O P.L. JAIN @ PANNA LAL JAIN R/O 15, Moulana Abul Kalam Azad Road, Golabari, Dist.- Howrah - 711011 declare that, in my Driving Licence vide D.L. No. - WB01 19880609145 my name mistakenly recorded as A.K. JAIN in place of my original & correct name ASHOK KUMAR JAIN as per recorded in my Aadhar Card. According to the Affidavit in the Court of Executive Magistrate, 1st Class at Howrah vide Affidavit No. 1905 dated 06/03/2024 ASHOK KUMAR JAIN and A.K. JAIN is the one and same identical person.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, BISHAL SONKAR (OLD NAME), S/o- BINOD SONKAR, R/o- 132, A. J. C. Bose Road, P.O. Entally, P.S. Muchipara, Kolkata - 700014, shall henceforth be known as VISHAL SONKAR (NEW NAME), declared Before the Notary Public at Sealdah Court, vide Affidavit dated 28/05/2024. That BISHAL SONKAR (OLD NAME) and VISHAL SONKAR (NEW NAME) both are same and one identical person.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, HORIL DAS (DOB: 02.11.1988), S/o Mahindra Das, R/o 3rd Floor, Flat-3B, 1/1B/H/4, Cossipore Road, P.O. - Cossipore, Kolkata-700002 W.B. declare that my & my Father's name has been wrongly recorded as Horil Kumar Das S/o Mahendra Das in place of Horil Das S/o Mahindra Das in the Driving Licence no. DL 052009 0007744 & my address has been recorded as 134/4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, 5th Floor, Kolkata (M Corp), Kolkata - 700007 instead of 3rd Floor, Flat-3B, 1/1B/H/4, Cossipore Road, P.O. - Cossipore, Kolkata- 700002. As per affidavit No. 10561 in the Court before the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class at Calcutta on 14.05.2024. Both address and Horil Kumar Das S/o Mahendra Das & Horil Das S/o Mahindra Das are the same and one identical person.

**NAME CHANGE**  
I, Surender Kumar Arora son of Lt. Tulsu Das Arora residing at 6, Princep Street, Kolkata - 700027, Shall henceforth be known as Surinder Kumar Arora as declared before the 1st class Judicial Magistrate Alipore Court, Kolkata vide affidavit no. 1430 dated on 12th day of September, 2023. Surender Kumar Arora, Surendra Arora & Surinder Kumar Arora are the same & identical Person.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, Jadhustir Jaiswal S/o. Shih Nath Jaiswal R/o. 42A/A, Raja Santosh Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027 that my correct name is Jadhustir Jaiswal which is recorded in all my documents such as Aadhar Card No. XXXX XXXX 8727, Pan Card No. BVLPLJ8336F & Bank Account of SBI A/C No. 34623182117 but in my LIC Policy No. 413555262 and 41272732 my name wrongly recorded as Jadhustir Ram. I declare that Jadhustir Jaiswal and Jadhustir Ram is same and one identical person by virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Ld. 1st Class Magistrate, Calcutta on 25.01.2024.

**CHANGE OF NAME**  
I, Rakesh Khandelwal S/o. Late Madan Lal Khandelwal R/o. P27/28, BM Lane 7 M Kankurgachi, Kolkata-700054 shall henceforth be known as Rakesh Khandelwal. I declare that Rakesh Khandelwal and Rakesh Khandelwal is same and one identical person by virtue of an affidavit sworn before the Notary Public, Kolkata on 30-05-2024.

**THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L15100WB1989PLC046886  
Regd. Off.: Plot No 62 Tower II, 12th Floor, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector-V, Block DN, Kolkata Bidhan Nagar, North 24 Parganas, Saltlake, West Bengal, India, 700064

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2024 (Amount in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		Correspon 3 months ended in the previous year 31.03.2023	Current year ended 31.03.2024	Previous year ended 31.03.2023
		3 months ended 31.03.2024	Preceding 3 months ended 31.12.2023			
		Audited	Unaudited			
1. Income						
(a) Revenue From Operations	122.70	0.00	54.25	122.70	136.89	
(b) Other Income	0.00	0.36	2.86	21.14	14.44	
Total Income	122.70	0.36	57.11	143.85	151.33	
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	118.99	79.83	
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	126.31	-7.32	47.32	0.00	53.17	
(d) Employee Benefit Expenses	0.00	0.00	4.58	4.76	18.36	
(e) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.52	0.52	-	
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(g) Directors Remuneration	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(h) Consultancy charges/ Professional Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(i) Listing Fees	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(j) Commission	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(k) Travelling Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(l) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	8.16	0.62	2.00	15.54	8.62	
Total Expenses	134.47	-6.70	53.90	139.81	159.98	
3. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	-11.77	7.06	3.21	4.04	-8.65	
4. Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	-11.77	7.06	3.21	4.04	-8.65	
6. Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	
(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	
(b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	
(c) Income Tax	-	-	-	-	-	
7. Total Tax Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8. Profit/(Loss) for a period from continuing operations (5-7)	-11.77	7.06	3.21	4.04	-8.65	
9. Profit/(Loss) for a period from dis - continuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
10. Tax Expenses of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
11. Profit/(Loss) for a period from dis - continuing operations (after tax (9-10))	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
12. Other Comprehensive Income (Loss)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
A) (i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
B) (i) Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
13. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) and other comprehensive income for the period (8-11-12)	-11.77	7.06	3.21	4.04	-8.65	
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	220.76	220.76	220.76	220.76	220.76	
15. Earning Per Share (For continuing operations) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	-0.53 -0.53	0.32 0.32	0.15 0.15	0.18 0.18	-0.39 -0.39	

Notes:  
The figures for the quarter ended 31 March, 2024 represents the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2024 and the unaudited published period to date figures up to December 31, 2023 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the current year end which were subjected to limited review.  
The above results were reviewed and approved by the board of directors of the company at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. In terms of IndAS 32, "Accounting for Taxes On Income" Deferred Taxes Asset has not been recognised in respect of carry forward losses and depreciation in the accounts in the absence of convincing evidence that sufficient taxable profits will be available in future against which the aforesaid deferred tax asset may be realised.  
Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) comprises of change in the fair value of equity investments not held for trade (other than subsidiaries, joint venture and associates).  
The company has considered internal and external information up to the date of approval of financial statements in assessing the recoverability of receivables, cash & cash equivalents and investments the company has performed sensitivity analysis on the assumptions used and based on the current indicators of future economic conditions, the company expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets  
Previous years/periods figures have been regrouped/rearranged.

For THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED  
sd/-  
UTKARSH VARTAK  
Managing Director  
DIN: 9306252

**KINETIC IMPEX LIMITED**  
Registered office: 22 Ground Floor, & Canal Street, Kolkata, West Bengal- 700017  
Phone: Tel. 033-22823851/011-25459706 FAX: 0091-33-2823851  
E-mail: kineticimpexltd@gmail.com; Website: http://kineticimpe.in  
CIN: L15109WB1985PLC039455

STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (Amount In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)
1. Revenue from Operations	153.06	201.19	373.45		
2. Other Income	(0.84)	1.96	52.14		
Total Income (I+II)	152.22	203.15	425.59		
3. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	32.47	28.52	194.86		
4. Exceptional Items	-	-	-		
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	32.47	28.52	194.86		
6. Tax expenses	0.27	7.18	41.14		
7. Total Tax Expense	0.27	7.18	41.14		
8. Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	32.20	21.34	153.72		
9. Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX-XII)	32.20	21.34	153.72		
10. Other Comprehensive Income	34.33	-	34.33		
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII-XIV) (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	66.53	21.34	188.04		
12. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	104.00	104.00	104.00		
13. Other Equity	-	-	6,589.90		
14. Earning Per Share from continuing operations (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	3.10 3.10	2			

ভারতীয় নতুন স্নাতকদের জন্য চাকরির সেরা অফারের নিম্নে এসেছে লিঙ্কডইন

কলকাতা ষ্ট্রা সবচেয়ে বড় ডুমিকার হাইরিড পজিশনে ৫২ প্রফেশনাল নেটওয়ার্ক লিঙ্কডইন চাকরির বাজরে প্রবেশ করতে চাওয়া স্নাতক পাসদের জন্য ভারতে সর্বোচ্চ প্রসারিত ডুমিকা, শিল্প, ফ্যাশন এবং দক্ষতা সম্পর্কিত নতুন তথ্য প্রকাশ করেছে। লিঙ্কডইন-এর তথ্য অনুসারে, স্ট্রি-লেভেল পজিশনের জন্য সবচেয়ে বেশি চাওয়া মেধা হল ডিজাইন, অ্যানালিটিক্স এবং প্রোগ্রামিং। ২০২৪ সালে, কোম্পানিগুলি ক্রমবর্ধমানভাবে নমনীয় কাজের ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করছে, যা ফলে এন্ট্রি-লেভেল ডুমিকার হাইরিড পজিশনে ৫২ বৃদ্ধি পেয়েছে। প্রাচুর্যের ক্যারিয়ার স্টার্টার ২০২৪ রিপোর্ট অনুযায়ী স্নাতক ডিগ্রিধারী তরুণ পেশাদারদের জন্য স্ক্রুট বর্ধনশীল শিল্প হল ইউটিলিটি, তেল, গ্যাস এবং খনির, রিয়েল এস্টেট, সরঞ্জাম ভাড়া পরিষেবা এবং ভোক্তা পরিষেবা। তবে শিক্ষা, প্রযুক্তি এবং তথ্য ও মিডিয়া সেক্টরও তাদের সুবিশাল সুযোগ রয়েছে। লিঙ্কডইন-এর ডেটা বিশ্লেষণ থেকে জানা যায় যে, কোম্পানিগুলি ক্রমবর্ধমানভাবে নমনীয় কাজের ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণ করছে, যা ফলে এন্ট্রি-লেভেল

ডিসিবিটি বাজার, প্রাচুর্যের ম্যানোজিং এডিটর নীরজিতা নতুন সুযোগের খোঁজ করা এবং প্রতিদ্বন্দ্বিতা নিজস্ব কনটেন্ট পোস্ট করা। এছাড়াও, এটি গ্রাজুয়েটদের দক্ষতা উন্নত করতে সাহায্য করার জন্য সার্টিফিকেশন, লিগ্যাল, মার্কেটিং এবং মিডিয়া এবং কমিউনিকেশন স্নাতক ডিগ্রিধারীদের জন্য যথেষ্ট সুযোগ সহ বিভিন্ন শিক্ষাগত ব্যাকগ্রাউন্ড জুড়ে চাকরির বৃদ্ধি পাচ্ছে এবং বিশেষ সুযোগ উপলব্ধ হচ্ছে। চাকরিপ্রার্থীদের চাকরি খুঁজে পায়ার জন্য লিঙ্কডইন কিছু টিপস দিয়েছে, যেগুলি হল

**SREELEATHERS LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 6, Totee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016  
Ph. No.: 033 2286 1571, Fax No.: 22176468  
Email: sreleathers@sreeleathers.com; Website: www.sreeleathers.com  
CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656

**Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-2024	31-Dec-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2024	31-Mar-2023
1	Income	4,960.43	5,815.97	4,828.69	21,767.53	19,964.30
2	Revenue from operations	15.80	15.24	15.58	56.77	59.23
3	Other income	4,976.23	5,831.21	4,844.27	21,824.30	20,023.53
4	Expenses	3,585.95	4,270.27	3,764.03	16,089.50	15,094.35
5	(a) Purchase of trading goods	204.64	67.64	(176.09)	187.39	(146.19)
6	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in process and stock in trade	204.44	212.01	175.41	739.83	621.31
7	(c) Employee benefits expense	15.78	15.64	12.53	57.04	45.31
8	(d) Finance costs	14.52	34.42	35.25	117.74	127.24
9	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	291.66	289.78	114.45	994.06	822.24
10	(f) Other expenses	4,316.99	4,899.76	3,925.58	18,185.56	16,664.26
11	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	659.24	931.45	918.69	3,638.74	3,459.27
12	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Profit before extra ordinary items and tax (4+5)	659.24	931.45	918.69	3,638.74	3,459.27
14	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
15	Profit/(Loss) before tax (6-7)	659.24	931.45	918.69	3,638.74	3,459.27
16	Tax expense	175.46	249.67	253.75	958.69	912.96
17	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	6.03	(4.44)	(8.04)	(7.82)	(16.36)
18	Income tax relating to earlier period	494.53	374.53	336.53	1,858.71	898.56
19	Profit/(Loss) for the year (8-9)	477.75	686.22	672.98	2,684.50	2,561.61
20	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
21	(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	494.53	374.53	336.53	1,858.71	898.56
22	(ii) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
23	Total other comprehensive income	494.53	374.53	336.53	1,858.71	898.56
24	Total Comprehensive Income (10 + 21)	972.28	1,060.75	1,009.51	4,543.21	3,460.17
25	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,315.50
26	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarterly figures):	2.06	2.96	2.91	11.59	11.06
27	a) Basic (Rs.)	2.06	2.96	2.91	11.59	11.06
28	b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.06	2.96	2.91	11.59	11.06

**Notes:**  
1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2024.  
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The figure for the corresponding (previous year) periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.  
4. The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required.  
5. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 are the balancing figure between the audited figure in respect of full current financial year and the results published upto the third quarter ended 31st December, 2023.

**Audited Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31st March, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31st March, 2024		As at 31st March 2023	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
I.	<b>ASSETS</b>				
(1)	Non - Current Assets				
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	14,761.62		14,761.68	
(b)	Right to Use Assets	216.78		251.47	
(c)	Intangible Assets	121.91		121.91	
(d)	Financial Assets				
(i)	Non - Current Investments	26,398.84		21,905.92	
(ii)	Other Financial Assets	17.38		17.38	
(e)	Other Non - Current Assets	0.48	41,517.01	0.57	37,058.93
(2)	Current assets				
(a)	Inventories	1,250.72		1,438.11	
(b)	Financial Assets				
(i)	Trade Receivables	40.08		33.82	
(ii)	Cash and Cash Equivalents	547.66		635.30	
(iii)	Other Bank Balances	505.19		150.69	
(iv)	Other Current Financial Assets	20.33		14.62	
(c)	Current Tax Assets (net)	42.59		43.74	
	Total Assets	2,406.57	43,923.58	2,316.28	39,375.21
II.	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
(1)	Equity				
(a)	Equity Share Capital	2,315.50		2,315.50	
(b)	Other Equity	39,435.60	41,751.10	34,868.76	37,184.26
(2)	Liabilities				
(a)	Non - Current Liabilities				
(i)	Financial Liabilities				
(ii)	Lease Liability	263.21		293.38	
(iii)	Other Non Current Liabilities	122.07		122.07	
(b)	Provisions	16.35		14.74	
(c)	Deferred Tax Liability (net)	627.39	1,029.02	546.71	976.90
(3)	Current Liabilities				
(a)	Financial Liabilities				
(i)	Trade Payables	596.37		338.63	
(ii)	Other Financial Liabilities	185.43		441.19	
(iii)	Other Current Liabilities	30.17		21.84	
(b)	Other Current Liabilities	108.46		46.46	
(c)	Provisions	188.72		282.81	
(d)	Current Tax Liability (net)	21.35		29.42	
(e)	Other Current Liabilities (net)	12.96	1,143.46	53.70	1,214.05
	Total Equity and Liabilities	43,923.58		39,375.21	

**Cash Flow Statement**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities		
Net Profit (Loss) Before Tax	3,638.74	3,459.27
Adjustment:		
Add:		
Depreciation & Amortisation	117.74	127.24
Finance cost	57.04	45.31
Balance Written off	9.86	(0.41)
Provision For Gratuity	11.76	19.68
Less:		
Rent Received	0.05	0.04
Interest Income	16.04	19.06
Operating profit Before working Capital changes	3,819.05	3,631.99
Adjustment for Changes in working Capital:		
Stock in trade	187.39	(146.19)
Trade receivable	(6.26)	(5.22)
Other financial assets	(5.71)	46.96
Other non Current financial Assets	0.09	(0.36)
Trade payables	1.98	146.93
Other financial liabilities	62.00	(18.68)
Provisions	(6.46)	-
Other Non Current Assets	-	0.10
Other current liabilities	(99.46)	111.71
Cash Generated from Operation	3,952.62	3,767.24
Tax Paid	(1,001.48)	(859.26)
Net Cash Generated From/(used in) Operating Activities (A)	2,951.14	2,907.98
B. Cash flow from Investing Activities		
Interest income	16.04	19.06
Rent Received	0.05	0.04
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(63.12)	(105.34)
Sale of Fixed Assets	0.85	-
Investment In Mutual Fund	(5,068.17)	(5,007.07)
Redemption From Mutual Fund	2,508.95	2,352.20
Decrease/(Increase) in Fixed Deposit	(354.50)	252.29
Net Cash Generated From/(used in) Investing Activities (B)	(2,959.90)	(2,488.82)
C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities		
Finance Cost	(26.32)	(12.58)
Rent Paid for Lease Assets	(52.56)	(50.85)
Net Cash Generated From/(used in) financing Activities (C)	(78.88)	(63.43)
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalent	(A+B+C)	(7.64)
Cash & Cash Equivalents(Opening Balance)		635.30
Cash & Cash Equivalents(Closing Balance)		547.66
Cash & Cash Equivalent Comprises of:		
Cash & Cheque in Hand		13.66
Balance with Schedule Bank		534.00

Date: 29th May, 2024  
Place: Kolkata  
For Sreeleathers Ltd. Satyabrata Dey Managing Director  
For Sreeleathers Ltd. Bijoy Kumar Roy Company Secretary

**BAID MERCANTILES LIMITED**  
CIN : L70109WB1988PLC044591  
58, ELLIOT ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 016  
Website : www.baidmercantiles.com, Email Id : baidmercantiles1988@gmail.com, Phone - 8336989140

**Statement of Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	282.39	4.56	4.57	295.95
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)	275.61	(1.73)	(1.48)	269.71
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and Extraordinary items)	220.88	0.86	(4.07)	217.57
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	220.88	20.53	1.84	274.61
5.	Equity Share Capital	509.95	509.95	509.95	509.95
6.	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and Diluted	4.33	0.02	(0.08)	4.27

**Notes:**  
a) The Standalone audited financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.  
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Yearly/ Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Yearly/ Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.baidmercantiles.com.  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
B. K. Khandelwal Managing Director  
DIN: 00710467  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: May 30, 2024

**THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED**  
Registered Office: 14, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001  
CIN: L24231WB1949PLC017664

**EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024**  
(Amount Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
Gross Income from Operations	2,462.44	3,599.04	11,495.92	14,696.71
Earnings before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	109.28	232.36	752.57	1,091.76
Net Profit for the period before Tax	0.00	104.35	311.23	654.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(32.95)	67.34	200.56	470.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(57.50)	65.54	176.01	468.57
Equity Share Capital	360.75	360.75	360.75	360.75
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each, (not annualised) (in Rupees)				
a. Basic & Diluted	(0.91)	1.87	5.56	13.04
b. Cash	(0.57)	0.16	7.80	13.12

**Notes:**  
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., BSE Limited and Company's website www.phosphate.co.in  
b. Additional information on Standalone Financial Result is as follows  
(Amount Rs. in lakhs)  
Particulars: 31-Mar-24, 31-Mar-23, 31-Mar-24, 31-Mar-23  
Gross Income from Operations: 2,462.44, 3,599.04, 11,495.92, 14,696.71  
Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA): 109.28, 232.36, 752.57, 1,091.76  
Net Profit for the period before Tax: 0.00, 104.35, 311.23, 654.68  
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax: (32.95), 67.34, 200.56, 470.37  
Total Comprehensive Income for the period: (57.50), 65.54, 176.01, 468.57  
Equity Share Capital: 360.75, 360.75, 360.75, 360.75  
c. Other Equity as per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024 on standalone basis and consolidated basis is Rs. 8098.35 lacs.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
The Phosphate Company Limited (Ajay Bangur)  
Executive Director (DIN:00041711)  
Place: Kolkata  
Dated: 29-05-2024

**PRIMAX FISCAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
CIN: L67120WB1991PLC051791  
33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700017  
Website : www.primaxfiscal.com

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024**  
(Rs. In lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2024 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	617.21	697.68	598.10	2,549.89
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	14.39	38.82	(311.04)	(26.82)
3.	Profit before Tax	14.39	38.82	(311.04)	(26.82)
4.	Net Profit after Tax	(6.13)	37.96	(296.99)	(47.34)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(180.35)	37.99	(326.47)	(220.06)
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	413.46	413.46	413.46	413.46
7.	Earning Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(0.15)	0.92	(7.18)	(1.15)

**Notes:**  
1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 30th May 2024  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.primaxfiscal.com.  
By Order of the Board  
Ankita Bagrodia Company Secretary  
Kolkata  
30th May 2024

**DLX LIMITED**  
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262  
Registered Office : Kanak Building, 41, Chowringhee Road Kolkata-700071,  
Phone. 033 2288 3970,  
Website : www.dlxltd.com Email: dlxkanak@gmail.com

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	251.72	254.53	1,190.24	1,326.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(126.79)	(109.11)	(315.90)	(296.06)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(130.29)	(195.41)	(352.01)	(388.18)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(126.99)	(175.43)	(336.61)	(368.80)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year			(689.10)	